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TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

NEW CASES JANUARY 12, 2011

APPEAL #19016 — Stefanie Asmussin, variance 70-100.2.A(2) to permit the maintenance of a fence
beyond the front house line; N/side #213 Thompson Shore Rd., 259.59° W/of Buckingham Pl., Manhasset,
Sec. 3, Blk. 58, Lot 277, R-C District.

GRANTED

APPEAL #19004 — Lauren Wolf, variance 70-202.1 to permit the maintenance of a retaining wall not in
compliance with Town Code; S/side #38 Reid Ave., 105’ E/of Huntington Rd., Port Washington, Sec. 5,
Blk. 61, Lot 274, R-A District.

GRANTED

APPEAL #19005 — Jodi Zimmerman, variance 70-51.A to permit the addition and alteration of a single
family dwelling into a required side yard; E/side #109 Plainfield Rd., 181 N/of Woodhollow Rd.,
Albertson, Sec. 7, Blk. 197, Lot 28, R-C District.

ADJOURNED

APPEAL #19006 — Jerry Burgos, variance 70-100.1.A(4) to permit the maintenance of a fence exceeding

the permitted height; W/side #945 North 1 St., 385 S/of White Ave., New Hyde Park, Sec. 8, Blk. 11,
Lot 126, R-C District.
GRANTED WITH CONDITIONS

APPEAL #19007 — Alvaro Martins/Robert Hochberg, R.A., variance 70-50.C, 70-52, & 70-208.F to
permit the alteration and addition to an existing non-conforming single family dwelling into a required
front and rear yard setback; W/side #172 Willis Ave., 100’ N/of Whitter Ave., Floral Park, Sec. 8, Blk. 90,
Lots 30-31, R-C District.

GRANTED

APPEAL #19008 — Vicky Vayias/Robert Campagna, R.A., variance 70-30.A, 70-30.C, & 70-208.F to
permit the addition and alteration to an existing non-conforming dwelling into a required front yard
setback; W/side #129 Greenway East, 177.07” S/of Old Court House Rd., New Hyde Park, Sec. 8, Blk.
207, Lot 120, R-A District.

GRANTED

APPEAL #19009 — Dunrite Pools, variance 70-102.C(2)(a)(5) & 70-102.C(5)(a) to permit the installation
of an in-ground pool, pool filter, and fence in a required side and rear yard setback.
ADJOURNED

APPEAL #19010 — Gary Moran, variance 70-40.A to permit the maintenance of a portico in a required
front yard setback; N/side #175 Laurel Dr., 122.22° E/of New Hyde Park Rd., New Hyde Park, Sec. 8, Blk.
302, Lot 3, R-B District.

GRANTED

APPEAL #19011 — RMB Drafting, Inc./Joseph Gerbasi, variance 70-50.A, 70-51.A, 70-101.B, & 70-
208.F to permit the maintenance of additions and alterations to an existing non-conforming dwelling into a
required front and side yard setback; W/side #517 Beech St., 320’ N/of Bryant Ave., New Hyde Park, Sec.
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8, Blk. 347, Lot 9, R-C District.
RESERVED DECISION

APPEAL #19012 — Marian Chiarello, variance 70-100.2.A(2)&(4) to permit the maintenance of a fence
not in compliance with Town code; S/E/cor. #116 Atlantic Ave. & Hilton Ave., Garden City Park, Sec. 33,
Blk. 568, Lot 469, R-C District.

DENIED

APPEAL #19013.A — A. Sorrentino, P.E./Michael Gabrielli, variance 70-26, 70-32.7, & 70-231 to
permit the maintenance of a single family dwelling exceeding the permitted height; E/side #38 North
Plandome Rd., 93.9° S/of Terrace Dr., Port Washington, Sec. 5, Blk. 72, Lot 958, R-A District.
ADJOURNED

APPEAL #19013.B — A. Sorrentino, P.E./Michael Gabrielli, variance 70-26, & 70-231 to permit the
maintenance of a single family dwelling exceeding the permitted height; S/E/cor. #2 Terrace Dr. & North
Plandome Rd., Port Washington, Sec. 5, Blk. 72, Lot 959, R-A District.

ADJOURNED

APPEAL # 19014 — Crumbs Cupcake Shop/Town Path Corner, L.L.C., conditional use 70-126.F to
permit a food retail use in an established commercial retail space; N/W/cor. #5 Glen Cove Rd. & Town
Path, Greenvale, Sec. 7, Blk. D, Lot 233, B-B District.

GRANTED WITH CONDITIONS

APPEAL #19015 — Roberto Herrera, conditional use 70-225.B(7)(a) & 70-229.A to permit a change in
kitchen equipment and kitchen size to an existing, approved restaurant; N/W/cor. #611 Old Country Rd. &
Tennyson Ave., Westbury, Sec. 10, Blk., 60, Lot 225, B-A District.

RESERVED DECISION

REOPENED CASES:

APPEAL #18858 - Glenwood Realty, LLC, a request for a determination that the Building Official erred
in denying an application for a certificate of existing use for a two-family dwelling; W/side #3 Ram’s Hill
Rd., 216.43' N/of Shore Rd., Glenwood Landing, Sec. 20, Blk. K, Lot 12, I-B District.

ADJOURNED

ADJOURNED CASES

APPEAL #18992 — Imad & Eman Barakat/Eliot F. Bloom, Esq., conditional use 70-126.F & variance
70-103.A,B,F & 70-203.G to permit the alteration of an existing commercial building for use as a
delicatessen and subdivision of the building into two mercantile uses with insufficient off-street parking
and loading and landscaped area and parking stalls of insufficient dimension; S/W/cor. #646 Union Ave.
and Covert St., Westbury, Sec. 11, Blk. 97, Lot 62, B-A District.

ADJOURNED
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